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Tuskegee University Academic Calendar 

First Semester 2018‐2019  Fall 2018 
On‐Line 2018 Fall Registration  Tue Apr 17 – Mon Aug 6 

Late Fee for Registration and Payment of Fees Assessed for ALL STUDENTS  Tue  Jul 31 

Last Day to Make Financial Arrangements with Bursar  Mon  Aug 6 

Re‐instatement Period for Fall 2018  Tue‐Mon  Aug 7‐13 

New Students Arrive – Must be Financially Cleared to Check‐In Housing (8a‐6p)  Thr  Aug 16 

All University Conference (Faculty & Staff)  Fri  Aug 17 

Upperclassmen Arrive; ‐‐Must be Registered and Financially Cleared to Check in 
Housing  Mon  Aug 20 

Last Day for Students to Claim Room Assignments by 4:30 p.m.  Tue  Aug 21 

First Semester Classes Begin  Wed  Aug 22 

Last Day for “Students on Class Rosters” to Claim Space by Attending Classes  Fri  Aug 24 

Labor Day – Holiday  Mon  Sep 3 

REGISTER ONLINE FOR ENGLISH PROFICIENCY EXAMINATION  Tue‐Mon  Sep 4‐10 

Last Day for Spring Commencement 2019 Applications for Undergraduates
(ONLINE ONLY)  Fri  Sep 14 

Graduate Forum  Sat  Sep 15 

FALL CONVOCATION (Mandatory, Faculty in Regalia)  Sun  Sep 16 

International Student Mixer  Thr  Sep 20 

Global Fair  Tue  Sep 25 

Career Fair  Thr  Sep 27 

Fall Open House  Sat  Sep 29 

FAFSA Applications for Fall 2019 Available  Mon  Oct 1 

Parents Weekend  Fri‐Sun  Oct 5‐7 

SCHOLARSHIP CONVOCATION (Mandatory, Faculty in Regalia)  Sun  Oct 7 

Mid‐semester Examinations  Tue‐Wed  Oct 9‐10 

Mid‐semester Unsatisfactory Grades Due in Registrar's Office   Wed  Oct 17 

Last Day for Admission to Candidacy for Master’s/Doctoral Students Planning to 
Complete Degree Requirements in Spring 2019  Wed  Oct 17 

Graduate School Fair  Thr  Oct 18 

Homecoming Activities Begin – (No Classes After 12 Noon)  Fri  Oct 19 

Homecoming ‐ No Classes  Sat  Oct 20 

CHARTER DAY/HOMECOMING CONVOCATION (Mandatory, Faculty in Regalia)  Sun  Oct 21 

Last Day for Dropping Semester Courses  Tue  Oct 30 

Financial Aid Appeal Form Available Online  Thr  Nov 1 

Financial Aid Awareness Week (Attendance REQUIRED by ALL students)  Mon‐Thr  Nov 5‐8 

VETERANS DAY CONVOCATION (Mandatory, Faculty in Regalia)  Sun  Nov 11 

Preregistration for Second Semester, Spring 2019  Mon‐Tue  Nov 12‐Jan 1 

Last Day to Withdraw from the University   Tue  Nov 13 

Thanksgiving Recess Begins After Last Class  Fri  Nov 16 

Thanksgiving Recess Ends  Sun  Nov 25 

The Annual Tuskegee University Choir's Christmas Concert/Free Admission/Seating  Sun  Dec 2 

First Semester Classes End  Fri  Dec 7 

Final Examinations Study Days  Sat‐Sun  Dec 8‐9 

Final Examinations Begin  Mon‐Tue  Dec 10‐11 

Final Examinations Second Study Day  Wed  Dec 12 
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Financial Aid Appeal Application Deadline for Spring 2019  Wed  Dec 12 

Final Examinations Continue  Thr‐Fri  Dec 13‐14 

Student's Last Day in Residence Halls/Apartments (12:00 noon)  Sat  Dec 15 

All Instructors' Grades Due in Deans' Offices No Later Than 3:00 p.m.  Tue  Dec 18 

All Instructors' Grades Due in Registrar's Office 3:30 p.m.  Tue  Dec 18 

Second Semester 2018‐2019  Spring 2019 
On‐Line 2019 Spring Registration  Mon Nov 12 – Wed Jan 9 

Late Fee for Registration and Payment of Fees Assessed for ALL STUDENTS  Wed  Jan 2 

Students Arrive ‐ Must be Financially Cleared to Check‐in Housing  Thr  Jan 3 

Faculty Return to Work  Thr  Jan 3 

Last day for New Students to Claim Room Assignments by 4:30 p.m.  Tue  Jan 8 

Second Semester Classes Begin  Mon  Jan 7 

REGISTER ONLINE FOR ENGLISH PROFICIENCY EXAM  Mon‐Sun  Jan 7‐20 

Last Day for Students on Class Rosters to Claim Space by Attending Classes  Wed  Jan 9 

Last Day to Add, Change Schedules and Make Financial Arrangements with Bursar  Wed  Jan 9 

Re‐instatement Period for Spring 2019  Thr‐Fri  Jan 10‐Jan 18 

Faith Week  Sun‐Sun  Jan 20‐27 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Observance  Mon  Jan 21 

GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER CONVOCATION (Mandatory, no regalia)  Fri  Jan 25 

Workshop on Research & Sponsored Programs  Sat  Jan 26 

Global Fair  Thr  Jan 31 

BLACK HISTORY MONTH  February   

Deadline to Apply for Financial Aid for 2019‐20  Fri  Feb 1 

Housing Applications for 2019‐2020 Accepted  Mon‐Fri  Feb 4‐Mar 29 

Mid‐Semester Examinations   Thr‐Fri  Feb 28 – Mar1 

Spring Break  Sat‐Sun  Mar 2 – 10 

Mid‐Semester Unsatisfactory Grades Due in Registrar's Office  Tue  Mar 12 

10th Joint Annual Research Symposium (JARS)  Fri  Mar 15 

Annual Veterinary Medical Symposium  Wed‐Sat  Mar 20‐23 

Spring Open House  Sat  Mar 23 

Housing Applications for 2019‐2020 Due  Fri  Mar 29 

Last Day for Dropping Semester Courses  Fri  Mar 29 

Last Day to Submit Final Copies of Graduate Theses/Dissertations to Graduate 
Office for Students Planning to Participate in May 2018 Commencement  Fri  Apr 5 

FOUNDERS DAY CONVOCATION (Mandatory, Faculty in Regalia)  Sun  Apr 7 

President’s Essay Contest and Award Ceremony (3:00 p.m.)  Sun  Apr 7  

Fulbright Workshop  Thr  Apr 11 

Last Day to Withdraw from the University*  Wed  Apr 17 

Easter Break  Thr‐Mon  Apr 18‐Apr 22 

Preregistration for Summer 2019  Tue‐Thr   Apr 23‐May 23 

Preregistration for Fall 2019 Begins  Tue  Apr 23 

Graduating Seniors' Final Examinations Begin  Wed  Apr 24 

Faculty & Staff Recognition Exercises 3:00 P.M.  Fri  Apr 26   

Last Day for Admission to Candidacy for Master’s/Doctoral Students Planning to 
Complete Degree Requirements in Summer 2019  Fri  Apr 26 

Housing Security Deposits Deadline for ALL Returning Students  Fri  Apr 26 

Graduating Seniors' Final Examinations End  Mon  Apr 29 
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Second Semester Classes End  Mon  Apr 29 

Final Examination Study Day  Tue  Apr 30 

Grades for Candidates for Graduation Due in Registrar's Office by 4:00 p.m.  Wed  May 1  

Financial Aid Appeal Form Available Online  Wed  May 1 

Final Examinations  Wed‐Fri  May 1‐3

Doctorate of Veterinary Medicine Graduation  Sat  May 4 

Final Examinations Study Days  Sat‐Sun  May 4‐5 

Final Examinations Continue  Mon‐Tue  May 6‐May 7

Financial Aid Appeal Application Deadline for Summer 2019 Thr  May 9

All Instructors' Semester Grades Due by  3:00 p.m.  Thr  May 9 

School of Education Induction Ceremony 7:00 p.m.  Thr  May 9 

BACCALAUREATE SERVICE  10:00 a.m.  Fri  May 10 

Army and Air Force ROTC Commissioning Ceremony 1:00 p.m.  Fri  May 10 

Nursing and Allied Health Capping and Pinning Ceremony 3:00 p.m.  Fri  May 10 

Order of the Engineer Ceremony 3:00 p.m.  Fri  May 10 

COMMENCEMENT (Mandatory, Faculty in Regalia)  Sat  May 11 

Students' Last Day in Residence Halls/Apartments (6:00 p.m.)  Sat  May 11 

Summer Session 2019 
On‐Line 2019 Summer Registration  Tue Apr 23 ‐  Thr Jun 6 

Financial Aid Appeal Application Deadline for Summer 2019  Mon  May 20 

Late Fee for Registration and Payment of Fees Assessed for ALL STUDENTS  Fri  May 24 

University Housing Opens for Students ‐ Must be Financially Cleared to Check‐In  Thr  May 30 

REGISTER ONLINE FOR ENGLISH PROFICIENCY EXAMINATION  Fri‐Wed  May 31‐June 5 

Summer Classes Begin  Mon  June 3 

Bursar Last Day to Add, Change Schedules, ETC.    Thr  June 6 

Deadline to Apply for Summer Graduation (ONLINE ONLY)  Fri  June 7 

Re‐instatement Period for Summer  Mon ‐ Mon  June 10‐17 

Last Day for Dropping Courses  Fri  June 28 

Financial Aid Appeal Application Deadline for Fall 2019  Fri  June 28 

Independence Day Observance – Holiday  Thr‐Fri  July 4‐5 

Last Day to Submit Final Copies of Graduate Theses/Dissertations to Graduate 
Office for Students Planning to Complete Degree Requirements in Summer 2018  Mon  July 8 

Graduating Seniors’ Final Exams  Tue‐Wed  July 9‐10 

Grades for Candidates for Graduation Due in Registrar’s Office by 3:00 p.m.  Fri  July 12 

Last Day to Withdraw from the University   Fri  July 19 

Summer Session Classes End  Tue  July 23 

Final Examinations  Wed‐Thr  July 24‐25 

COMMENCEMENT  Fri  July 26 

Students' Last Day in Residence Halls/Apartments (6:00 p.m.)  Fri  July 26 

All Instructors' Grades Due by 11:00 a.m.  Tue  July 30 

*The date indicated in the Academic Regulations and Procedures for Undergraduates is a holiday. 


